## 503125578 01/07/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3172186

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIZBETH K. HEDSTROM	12/01/2011
DEVIPRASAD R. GOLLAPALLI	12/01/2011
SIVAPRIYA KIRUBAKARAN	12/05/2011
SUSHIL KUMAR MAURYA	12/07/2011
SURESH KUMAR GORLA	12/01/2011
COREY ROBERT JOHNSON	12/05/2011
MANDAPATI KAVITHA	12/01/2011
JIHAN KHAN	11/29/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	415 SOUTH STREET
City:	WALTHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02454-9110

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14571673

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179883584

Email:phenders@foleyhoag.comCorrespondent Name:PATRICIA L. HENDERSON

Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BUG-025.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA L. HENDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia L. Henderson/

PATENT 503125578 REEL: 034650 FRAME: 0687

DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015
Total Attachments: 8	
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assignment_to_Brandeis_University#page1.tif	
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assignment_to_Brandeis_University#page2.tif	
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assignment_to_Brandeis_University#page3.tif	
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assign	ment_to_Brandeis_University#page4.tif
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assign	ment_to_Brandeis_University#page5.tif
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assign	ment_to_Brandeis_University#page6.tif
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assign	ment_to_Brandeis_University#page7.tif
source=BUG-025_01_Executed_Assign	ment_to_Brandeis_University#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 034650 FRAME: 0688 INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 13/257,418 DOCKET NO.: BUG-025.01

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Lizbeth K. Hedstrom, of Newton, Massachusetts; Deviprasad R. Gollapalli, of Waltham, Massachusetts; Sivapriya Kirubakaran of Chennai, India; Sushil Kumar Maurya, of Leeds, United Kingdom; Suresh Kumar Gorla, of Waltham, Massachusetts; Corey Robert Johnson, of Waltham, Massachusetts; Mandapati Kavitha, of Waltham, Massachusetts; and Jihan Khan, of Somerville, Massachusetts, for valuable consideration received from Brandeis University, having its principal place of business at 415 South Street, Waltham, MA 02454-9110, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

#### BRANDEIS UNIVERSITY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

"COMPOUNDS AND METHODS FOR TREATING GASTROINTESTINAL MICROBIAL INFECTIONS"

described in application Serial No. 13/257,418, with an International Filing Date of March 22, 2010, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this day of December, 2011.
By: Alo Hedstrom
Then personally appeared the above-named Lizbeth K. Hedstrom and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this _/sT_ day of
2011.  Viane P. Wals C.  Witness signature
Diane P. Walsh
Witness Name (please print)

B3934832.v1

**INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS** APPL. No.: 13/257,418 DOCKET NO.: BUG-025.01

Then personally appeared the above-named Deviprasad R. Gollapalli and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_/sT\_\_\_ day of

December 20 11.

Witness signature

Dianc P. Walsh

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 13/257,418 DOCKET No.: BUG-025.01

Witness signature

VITAY THIRUVENKATAM
Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. No.: 13/257,418 DOCKET No.: BUG-025.01

20 11.

WITNESS my hand this 7th day of December . 2011.

By: Sushil Kumar Maurya

Then personally appeared the above-named Sushil Kumar Maurya and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 7th day of December.

Nov-

Sanjay Raikar
Witness Name (please print)

**INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS** APPL. NO.: 13/257,418 DOCKET NO.: BUG-025.01

2011.

WITNESS my hand this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_11. By: C. Caren Our
Suresh Kumar Gorla Then personally appeared the above-named Suresh Kumar Gorla and acknowledged the

foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this <u>Ist</u> day of <u>December</u> Witness signature

Diane P. Walsh

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 13/257,418 DOCKET NO.: BUG-025.01

20\_\_\_\_.

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

INVENTORS' ASSIGNMENTS APPL. NO.: 13/257,418 DOCKET NO.: BUG-025.01

Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my h	and this 29 day of November, 2011.
	Ву;
	Jihan Khan
Then persinstrument to be	nonally appeared the above-named Jihan Khan and acknowledged the foregoing her free act and deed, before me, this
	Witness signature
	Helene Ver Eecke
	Witness Name (please print)

B3934832.v1

PATENT REEL: 034650 FRAME: 0696